UNOFFICIAL fC,ODP'YJ :

8531615

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SPECIFIC AND GENERAL
ASSIGNMENTS OF LEASES AND CASH COLLATERAL

As of July 1, 1988

101 Parx Avenue
New Yorx. New York 1008]

The Chase Manhattan Bank m
(National Association) j\ P

Attention:” ezl Estate Finance

Re: That <cerrain Specific Assignment of Lease and Cash
Collarrral dated as of January 31, 1984 and re-
corded with the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County,
Illinois {riie "Recorder™) on February 2, 1984 as
Instrument o, 76 93% 665, and that certain Gen-
eral Assignmeo. of Leases and Cash Collateral
dated as of Januvacy 31, 1984 and recorded with the
Recorder on Februarv 2, 1984 as Instrument No. 26
954 664, each as aweuded by that certain Amendment
to Specific and Geneizi- Assignments of Leases and
Cash Collateral dated #iv 30, 1986 and recorded
with the Recorder on June %, 1986 as Instrument
No. 86223209 (said assignmeris, as amended, here-
inafter, individually and ccllzctively, the "As-
signments”), each from Chicago-Superior Asso—
clates, an Illinois limited partasrship, and La
Salle National Bank, as Trustee, zs Assignor
(hereinafter, jointly and severally, “Assigror")
to you, as Assignee

—— -

Gentlemen:

Assignor has requested, and you have agreed zub-
ject to the conditions hereinafter set forth, to increase
the "Loan" (as said quotad term is defined in the Assign-
ments) to Assignor by an aggregate principal amount of up to
$25,787,940.80 (the "Supplemental Loan')}. The Supplemental
Loan will be evidenced by a Note {the 'New Note") of even
date herewith in the amount of $25,787,3540.80 from Assignor,
as Maker, to you, as Payee, secured by, inter alia, a Build-
1ng Loan Mortgage, Assiﬁnment of Leases and Secur1ty Agree-
ment (che "New Mortgage ) of even date herewith in said
amount from Assignor to you intended to be recorded with the
Recorder immediately prior to the recordation hereof and a
guaranty of payment and performance (to the extent that the
performance obligation is provided for therein} (the "New




UNOFFICIAL GOPY , |

Guaranty") of even date herewith from 08Y (U.S.) Development
Company, L.P. (the "Guarantor") to you, and advanced pursu-
ant to that certain building loar agreement among Assigror
and you dated as of January 31, 1984, as amended by letter
agreements dated January 31, 1984 and dated June 21, 1985,
by supplement to and modification of building loan agreement
dated May 30, 1986 and by second supplement to and modifica-
tion of building loan agreement of even date herewith, each
among Assignor and you %said building loan agreement, as
amended, hereinafter the "Loan Agreement").

In consideration of your making the Supplemental
Lecan'to Assignor, and to 1nduce you Lo consummate the trans-
actiorc contemplated thereby, we hereby agree with you as
followus:

1. The Assignments shall be, and are hereby,
spread to secure, in addition to the obligations
secured thereby, all of Assignor's respective
obligaricns under the Supplemental Loan;

2. 'Al{ references in the Assignments to
"Loan", "Nctz" and "Mortgage", shall be deemed to
include and ‘eirzr to, respectively, the Supplemen-
tal Loan, the dote as modified by Second Note
Modification Agreement of even date herewith be-
tween Assignor and-you and the New Note (together
with any revisions ci extensions thereof or sub-
stitutions therefor) apa,the Mortgage as modified
by Second Mortgage Modif{ication Agreement of even
date herewith between Assignor and you intended to
be recorded with the Recorder immediately prior to
the recordation hereof and the Few Mortgage; all
references in the Assignments to rhe "Guaranty"
shall be deemed to refer to said rasrrument as
modified by Guaranty Modification Agreement dated
as of January 30, 1987 among 0&Y (U.5.) Develop-
ment Corp., the Guarantor and you and Ly Graranty
Modification Agreement of even date hereui’h be-
tween you and the Guarantor, and shall alss ue
deemed to include the New Guaranty; and the “ican
Agreement” as therein defined shall hereinafter be
deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement as herein

defined.

LTRA09-33009-REL




UNOFFICIAL GQPY,

Except as modified hereby, the Assignments shall
remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

VYery truly yours,

CHICAGO-SUPERIOR ASSOCIATES, an
Illinois limited partnership

By: O&Y (U.S.) Development
Company, L.P., general partmner

. By: 08&Y (U.S.) Development General
J Partner Corp., general partner

a52>kﬁ, By'j/// vai’Tfif /7

<. Vice Presxdént

Att

//

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
as yrustee and not personally
nor “ndividuvally

,‘%Tj/// //

Attest:

/’I“ "b" f'" ‘f‘l‘\’ ..
£60 Yo
%5 reed to and accepé/; this {4%53Ui : l Hes
M day of X ynef:”, 1988. -
1958 AL 18 e AR? :
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, N.A. ’ 3 WH=S3 8316151

\
» vt \\

By . /f t-—*l 1\’ C; _f"r

IR -10~700-06 6 Yhru-0%

/[ i E Sup—rr‘c_)_
‘;WJV'b! Lkl(%b IL’

‘P‘ P&"’U(?Cn "'f‘u
L’qug\bea>
e le “?)c.,f’&"'l?n{ %(’\LV] i.r;. inds

AWE
_’C}' }’ v‘;f‘u-r\\:\t_/ .
Npow Vork, Mot Yo 10178

TSELHTCARS

LTRA09-~33009-REL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
PEESTEN IS BN

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Alisa Leventhal, a Notary Public in and for
said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Dorothy Rodnite, of The Chase Manhattan Bank (National Asso-
cxatlon), a national banking association, organized and
existing under the laws of the United States, of said bank,
personally known to me ro be the same person whose nawe is
subscribed in the foregoing instrument as Vice President,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free
and vo‘a*fary act and as the free and voluntary act of said

bank.

Civen under my hand and notarial seal, this 29th
day of June, 19%8.

Notar u gg

ALI A L. STgFANI
NOTARY PUSLIT ;ks,;,eg >

Qualfied in Wastsigsiy o unty. WY

Comrmission Zxpires Cr’.. &, 1853




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

e

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) I, Rainy Fatama , @ Notary Public in and for
said County_ég,;“g State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Ak n R s , of the LaSalle National Bank, a
national bankiang association, organiigd_pnd”e;js;ing under
the laws of the United States, and =~ --'* 5. ~-=e=  gof

said bank, personally kaown to me to be the same persons
whoce names are subscribed in the foregoing instrumenZ as

SO AT and ASSISTANT SECRETARY y Trespec—
tivcly, appeared before me this day in person and acknowl-
edgea-clat they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their ‘cur-free and voluntary act and as the free and volum-
tary act of said bank, as Trustee under the provisions of
that certaia Land Trust Agreement dated August 15, 1979, and
known as Trust Number 101565, for the uses and purposes
therein set focrox

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this
d&y OE i%.».j-, 5 y 19881

——
1 L~
o L

5, S
7. FE I
i’/ {-Lh\‘k—'. ! {.Ul- o y
Notary Public

e A e L




L

SN

UNOFFICIA

oRY,

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the
,gtate and County aforesaid, does hereby certify that
Ve leo- o~ (- Ace\ o+ personally known to me to be a
ST N o <o~ of 0&Y (U.S.) DEVELOPMENT GENERAL PARTNER
CORP., a Delaware corporation, the corporation described in
and which executed the foregoing instrument, and personally
krowa to me to be the same persen whose name is subscribed
to tie foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
~persco and severa ly acknowledged that as such
< N\ .ot "=t signed and delivered the said instru-
ment on oefalf of said corporation, which corporation is the
managing geueral partner 0&Y (U.S.) DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
L.P., a DelaLare limited partnership, general partner of
CHICAGO-SUPERIGR ASSOCIATES, an Illinois limited partner-
ship, the partnecship which executed the foregoing instru-
ment; that the execution of the instrument by said corpora-
tion was duly authorized according to the Articies of Part-
nership; that said corporation execsted the instrument on
behalf of the said partrarship pursuant to said authoriza-
tion, and pursuant to authewity given by the Board of Direc-
tors of said corporation ac their free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corpora-
tion and of said partnership, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

i
. N/ . eth
____ Given under my hand official seal, this:{+ day
of N , 1988.

:-‘ . 0
ALISA L. STEF A ¢
ROTARY pUnLIC ¢ 25730
Sgad ™ WesIINISE Soumte. WY
Lot et
rememge . Tafees TR O A




